                                                                                                                           Product Specification
Highly-Integrated Green-Mode PWM Controller                                                                                               SG6842
© System General Corp.                                                     - 1 -                                                                     www.sg.com.tw
Version 1.3(IRO33.0009.B4)                                                                                                                              Jul.23, 2004
FEATURES
� Linearly-Decreasing PWM Frequency
� Burst-Mode
� Low Start-Up Current (8uA)

Version 1.3(IRO33.0009.B4)                                                                                                                              Jul.23, 2004
MARKING DIAGRAMS                                           PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package
SG6842BLVS 8-Pin SOP
SG6842BLVD 8-Pin DIP
SG6842BLVSZ 8-Pin SOP(Lead Free)
SG6842BLVDZ 8-Pin DIP(Lead Free)
SG6842BCVS 8-Pin SOP
SG6842BCVD 8-Pin DIP
SG6842BCVSZ 8-Pin SOP(Lead Free)
SG6842BCVDZ 8-Pin DIP(Lead Free)
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
 Pin No. Symbol Function Description
1 GND Ground Ground.
2 FB Feedback